

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar and others

COPC No. 71 of 2023

03.04.2023 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Parmod Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Tejesvi Sharma, Pushpender Jaswal and Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

As prayed for, response be filed within ten days. List for consideration on 18th April, 2023.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 03, 2023
(bhupender)