

*Govind Singh S. Devesh Kumar and others*

***COPC No.71 of 2023***

22.05.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Jitender Sharma, Tejasvi Sharma, Baldev Negi, Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Issue *dasti* notice to respondent No.5, returnable for **15.06.2023**. Steps for *dasti* service be taken by 23.05.2023. *Dasti* notice be handed over to learned counsel by 24.05.2023.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

May 22, 2023  
(Rishi)