

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar & Others

COPC No.71 of 2023

23.05.2023 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

List on **15th June, 2023.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 23, 2023_(ps)