

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar & others.

COPC No. 71 of 2023

15.6.2023 **Present:** Mr.Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Fresh dasti notice be issued to respondent No. 5, returnable on **19th July, 2023**, on taking steps within two days. Dasti notice be handed over to learned counsel for the petitioner by 17th June, 2023.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

15th June, 2023
(Keshav)