

Govind Singh vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors.

COPC No. 71 of 2023

19.7.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Response/compliance affidavit on behalf of respondents, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **9th August, 2023.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

July 19, 2023
(vs)