

**Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar and ors.**

**COPC No. 71 of 2023**

**09.08.2023 Present:** Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General  
with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,  
for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file  
counter to the compliance affidavit filed on behalf of respondent  
No. 2. The needful be done within four weeks.

List on **13.09.2023**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> August, 2023**  
*(sushma)*