

Govind Singh vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors.

COPC No. 71 of 2023.

13.09.2023 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G., for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Response to the counter affidavit on behalf of the petitioner is stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court only yesterday. Let the same be placed on record.

List on 27th September, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

13th September, 2023.
(jai)