

Govind Singh vs. Devesh Kumar & others

COPC No. 71 of 2023

4.10.2023

Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G., for  
respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent  
No.5.

The Secretary District Legal Services  
Authority, Kullu has submitted the report in  
compliance to the order of this Court dated 27.9.2023.  
Registry is directed to supply the copies of this report  
to the contesting parties and the contesting parties  
shall at liberty to file objections, if any, to the report on  
or before the next date.

List on 22.11.2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> October, 2023  
(kck)