

**Govind Singh vs. Devesh Kumar & ors.**

**COPC No.71/2023**

22.11.2023 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before another Bench.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023  
(CS)