

Govind Singh vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors.

COPC No. 71 of 2023

28.02.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General
for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

In terms of order dated 04.10.2023, learned
counsel for the petitioner submits that the Registry has
not supplied the copy of report so furnished by
Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kullu, to the
petitioner till day.

Let the report be furnished within four weeks,
so as to enable, the parties, to file objections thereto. List
thereafter.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

28th February, 2024
(himani)