

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors.

COPC No. 71 of 2023

21.05.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta and Mr. L. N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Diksha Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.5.

Counsel for the petitioner states that objections have been filed yesterday. Be placed in file.

List on **14.08.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 21, 2024
(R.Atal)