

**Govind Singh vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors.**

**COPC-71 of 2023**

14.08.2024 Present : Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Ms. Diksha Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.5.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,  
list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024  
(Pardeep)