

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors.

COPC No.71 of 2023

18.09.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

None for respondent No.5.

It appears that name of Mr. Atul Jhingan, learned counsel for respondent No.5 has not been reflected in the cause list. Registry is directed to reflect his name in the cause list henceforth.

Reply, if any, by respondent No.5 be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

September 18, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge