

COPC No.71 of 2023.

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Ms. Diksha Thakur, Advocate, vice
Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for
respondent No.5.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.5 is

awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks.

List on **30.11.2024.**

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.10.2024

(Manish)