

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar and others

COPC No. 71 of 2023

30.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Diksha Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 states that she has received a copy of Pen Drive from the learned counsel for petitioner, therefore, she be permitted to file further objections. Let her do so within two weeks.

Rejoinder to the objections already filed by respondent No.5 and the objections which they now intend to file, be filed within three weeks.

List after five weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 30, 2024
(R.Atal)