

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors

COPC No. 71 of 2023

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file comprehensive reply. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 08, 2025
(*R.Atal*)