

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar and Ors

COPC No. 71 of 2023

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Rejoinder to the reply of respondent No.5, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. list thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 20, 2025
(R.Atal)