

**GOVIND SINGH Versus DEVESH KUMAR AND OTHERS**

**COPC-71 of 2023**

07.08.2025 Present : Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No.5.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,  
list after four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Pardeep)