

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors.

COPC No. 71/2023

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Hansreta, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.1 & 4.

Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the parties, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

11th September, 2025 (Rohit)