

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors.

COPC No.71 of 2023

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

The grievance of the petitioner is that even though the site in question has been de-notified, yet respondent No.5 is indulging in paragliding activities over the same and such indulgence is continuing even as on date.

Let a fresh affidavit of the Deputy Commissioner, Kullu, District Kullu, depicting the present state of affairs, be filed within two weeks.

List on **29.10.2025.**

October 10, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge