

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar & Ors.

COPC No. 71/2023

29.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Deputy Commissioner, Kullu, has filed the compliance affidavit.

Learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to respond to the above compliance affidavit.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

29th October, 2025 (Rohit)