

Govind Singh Vs. Devesh Kumar and Ors.

COPC No.71 of 2023

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta and Mr. L.N.Sharma,
Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rajat
Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for
respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek
time to respond to the counter affidavit alongwith
attached Pen Drive. It be done within three weeks. List
thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 20, 2025
(*R.Atal*)